## EXHIBIT

## **AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING**

I, Stanley H. Oliver, President of Bow Lake Estates Water Works, Inc., hereby certify that on May 3, 2016, I caused a copy of the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission's Order No. 25,885 (April 22, 2016) in Docket No. DW 16-257 to be mailed by regular first class mail, postage prepaid, to all customers of Bow Lake Estates Water Works, Inc.

5/20/16

Stanley H. Olivin Stanley H. Oliver

Dated

State of New Hampshire County of Strafford; S.S.

Signed and sworn (or affirmed) to before me on 52010 (date) by Stanley H. Oliver.



Notary Public/Justice of the Peace

**EVELYN FRENCH** NOTARY PUBLIC State of New Hampshire My Commission Expires October 1, 2019